
Race Track Date Day Distance Prizemoney 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Unplaced Comment
Colleen Jackson Memorial Rockhampton 2/07/2025 Wednesday 510m 7700 5005 1540 770 385 Open
Brisbane Cup Final Q2 Parklands 5/07/2025 Saturday 520m 1000000 650000 160000 80000 40000 17500 Open
Queensland Cup Final Q2 Parklands 5/07/2025 Saturday 710m 262500 150000 38000 19000 9500 2125 Open
Flying Zulu Consolation Q2 Parklands 5/07/2025 Saturday 520m 112500 75000 18750 9375 4700 1175 Open
Jason Thompson Consolation Q2 Parklands 5/07/2025 Saturday 520m 45000 30000 7500 3750 1875 470 Open
Carnival Masters Final Q2 Parklands 5/07/2025 Saturday 520m 45000 30000 7500 3750 1875 470 Masters 5th Grade
Mick Byrne Memorial Final Q2 Parklands 5/07/2025 Saturday 520m 24000 16000 4000 2000 1000 250 Maiden/Grade 6
Ipswich Grand Prix Q1 Lakeside 12/07/2025 Saturday 642m 18500 12025 3700 1850 925 Open
Rockhampton Maiden 1000 Final Rockhampton 16/07/2025 Wednesday 407m 7700 5005 1540 770 385 Maiden
Queensland Sprint Final Q2 Parklands 14/08/2025 Thursday 520m 24000 16000 4000 2000 1000 250 QLD Domiciled Greyhounds
Queensland Distance Final Q2 Parklands 14/08/2025 Thursday 710m 24000 16000 4000 2000 1000 250 QLD Domiciled Greyhounds
Queensland Straight Track Final Q Straight 17/08/2025 Sunday 350m 18500 12025 3700 1850 925 QLD Domiciled Greyhounds
Townsville Wildcard Final Townsville 26/08/2025 Tuesday 498m 24000 16000 4000 2000 1000 250 Locally Domiciled Conditions
Rockhampton Young Guns Final Rockhampton 27/08/2025 Wednesday 407m 7700 5005 1540 770 385 Less than 30 months
Michael Miller Memorial Final Capalaba 31/08/2025 Sunday 366m 7700 5005 1540 770 385 Grade 5
Townsville Cup Final Townsville 12/09/2025 Friday 498m 112500 75000 18750 9375 4700 1175 Open
Townsville Cup Consolation Townsville 12/09/2025 Friday 498m 18500 12025 3700 1850 925 Open
NQ Sprint Final Townsville 12/09/2025 Friday 380m 11600 7540 2320 1160 580 Open
Townsville Maiden 1000 Final Townsville 12/09/2025 Friday 380m 7700 5005 1540 770 385 Maiden
Dave Brett Memorial Final Q1 Lakeside 13/09/2025 Saturday 457m 24000 16000 4000 2000 1000 250 Maiden/Grade 6
Prostate Cancer Cup Q1 Lakeside 13/09/2025 Saturday 550m 18500 12025 3700 1850 925 Open
Capalaba Young Guns Final Capalaba 14/09/2025 Sunday 366m 11600 7540 2320 1160 580 Less than 30 months
Chicka Scott Appreciation Capalaba 21/09/2025 Sunday 366m 7700 5005 1540 770 385 Open
Molly Campbell Silver Dollars Final Q2 Parklands 25/09/2025 Thursday 520m 24000 16000 4000 2000 1000 250 Less than 27 months
Townsville Derby Final Townsville 30/09/2025 Tuesday 498m 7700 5005 1540 770 385 Dogs less than 36 months
Townsville Futurity Final Townsville 30/09/2025 Tuesday 498m 7700 5005 1540 770 385 Bitches less than 36 months
Publican's Cup Final Q2 Parklands 9/10/2025 Thursday 520m 18500 12025 3700 1850 925 Grade 5
Col Harris Gold Sovereign Final Q1 Lakeside 11/10/2025 Saturday 642m 18500 12025 3700 1850 925 0-4 Wins
Capalaba Cup Final Capalaba 12/10/2025 Sunday 366m 112500 75000 18750 9375 4700 1175 Open
Capalaba Cup Consolation Capalaba 12/10/2025 Sunday 366m 18500 12025 3700 1850 925 Open
Bob Vernon Memorial Final Capalaba 12/10/2025 Sunday 366m 11600 7540 2320 1160 580 Maiden
Rockhampton Maiden 1000 Final Rockhampton 22/10/2025 Wednesday 407m 7700 5005 1540 770 385 Maiden
Lady Trainers Q1 Lakeside 23/10/2025 Thursday 457m 11600 7540 2320 1160 580 Grade 5. One greyhound per trainer.
Breast Cancer Cup Q1 Lakeside 23/10/2025 Thursday 642m 18500 12025 3700 1850 925 Open
Ipswich Derby Final Q1 Lakeside 23/10/2025 Thursday 457m 45000 30000 7500 3750 1875 470 Dogs less than 30 months
Ipswich Futurity Final Q1 Lakeside 23/10/2025 Thursday 457m 45000 30000 7500 3750 1875 470 Bitches less than 30 months
Capelbourne Cup Capalaba 4/11/2025 Tuesday 366m 7700 5005 1540 770 385 Order of entry by fastest times since 1 Jan 2025
CQ Derby Final Rockhampton 5/11/2025 Wednesday 510m 7700 5005 1540 770 385 Dogs less than 36 months
CQ Futurity Final Rockhampton 5/11/2025 Wednesday 510m 7700 5005 1540 770 385 Bitches less than 36 months
Past Members Final Q1 Lakeside 6/11/2025 Thursday 550m 18500 12025 3700 1850 925 Open
Past Members Trophy Final Q1 Lakeside 6/11/2025 Thursday 642m 45000 30000 7500 3750 1875 470 Open
QLD Short Course Final Q1 Lakeside 6/11/2025 Thursday 390m 18500 12025 3700 1850 925 Open
Lakeside Cup Final Q1 Lakeside 6/11/2025 Thursday 457m 150000 100000 25000 12500 6250 1565 Open
Capalaba Derby Final Capalaba 23/11/2025 Sunday 366m 11600 7540 2320 1160 580 Dogs less than 30 months
Capalaba Futurity Final Capalaba 23/11/2025 Sunday 366m 11600 7540 2320 1160 580 Bitches less than 30 months

NQ Cup Final Townsville 25/11/2025 Tuesday 498m 24000 16000 4000 2000 1000 250
Domiciled 4570+ for a minimum of 76 days from 
21/06/2025 to 18/11/2025

Townsville Maiden 1000 Final Townsville 25/11/2025 Tuesday 380m 7700 5005 1540 770 385 Maiden


